Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
COTCO LUMINANT DÉVICE, LTD.	Name: CREE HONG KONG LIMITED	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Unit 301, 3/F Photonics Centre,	
Execution Date(s)	Hong Kong Science Park, No. 2 Science park East Avenue	
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement	City: Shatin, New Territories	
Joint Research Agreement	State:	
Government Interest Assignment	Country; HONG KONG Zip:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes V No	
•	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHMENT "A"	B. Patent No.(s)	
SEE ATTACHMENT A		
 Additional numbers attached?		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 7	
Name:JAYE G. HEYBL	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 280	
Internal Address: KOPPEL, PATRICK, HEYBL & DAWSON	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
1.1.11.18	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 555 ST. CHARLES DRIVE, SUITE 107	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: THOUSAND OAKS	8. Payment Information	
State: CA Zip:91360	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number:(805) 337-0060	b. Deposit Account Number _11-1580	
Fax Number: (805) 373-0051	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Email Address: generalmail@koppelpatent.com	Authorized User Name <u>STEVEN C. PATRICK</u>	
9. \$ignature:	3/4/08	
Signature	Date	
JAYE G. HEYBL Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ATTACHMENT "A"

Docket No.:	Serial No.:	Filing Date:
P0830US-7	11/380,402	04/26/2006
P0831US-7	11/277,717	03/28/2006
P0832US-7	11/465,120	08/16/2006
P0833US-7	12/069,827	02/18/2008
P0834US-7	29/293,900	12/14/2007
P0856US-7	29/294,459	01/10/2008
P0858US-7	12/002,410	12/14/2007

PATENT REEL: 020601 FRAME: 0372 Name:

CREE HONG KONG LIMITED

科銳審港有限公司

Date and place of incorporation:

January 25, 1990

Hong Kong

(acquired by Cree, Inc. on 3/30/07 pursuant to Share Purchase Agreement

dated 3/11/07)

Fiscal Year:

April 1 to March 31

Registered Agent Name & Address:

Foreign

Qualifications:

Principal office:

Unit 301, 3/F Photonics Centre

Hong Kong Science Park

No. 2 Science Park East Avenue Shatin, New Territorles, Hong Kong

Description of business:

Registrations/IDs:

Hong Kong Business Registration

Certificate #: 13364512-000-01-07-3 (exp. 1/24/08, annual renewal)

Annual Meeting:

Annual Report:

Board of Directors:

Sy Yuk Tsan Richard, Director

Scott Schwab, Director

Officers:

Wong King Yin Kenny, Secretary

KOPPEL, PATRICK, HEYBL & DAWSON

STEVEN C. PATRICK JAYE G. HEYBL JAMES K. DAWSON BRIAN J. PHILPOTT LORI C. TRUJILLO ABHAY M. KULKARNI Senior Counsel MICHAEL J. RAM, D. Sc. Patent Agent JOSEPH COMPTON Of Counsel RICHARD S. KOPPEL IILL R. HEYBL JUDITH G. SHELLING, Ph.D. (Adm. In Arizona) Law Clerk ERIC FIGUEROA

555 ST. CHARLES DRIVE, SUITE 107 THOUSAND OAKS, CALIFORNIA 91360 PHONE (805) 373-0060 FAX (805) 373-0051

> PATENTS TRADEMARKS ÇOPYRIĞHTŞ

E-mail; jheybl@koppelpatent.com

Santa Barbara Office 812 Presidio Avenue Santa Barbara, CA 93101 Phone (803) 569-1964

FAX COVER SHEET

DATE: MARCH 4 ,2008

FROM: JAYE G. HEYBL

TO: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

RE: NAME CHANGE

FAX NO.: (571) 273-0140

MESSAGE: PLEASE RECORD NAME CHANGE.

NUMBER OF PAGES (Including cover sheet) 5 If you have any problems receiving this FAX, please call (805) 373-0060.

THIS MESSAGE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY TO WHICH IT IS ADDRESSED, AND MAY CONTAIN INFORMATION THAT IS PRIVILEGED OR CONFIDENTIAL. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, OR THE EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERING THE MESSAGE TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS VIA THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE.

PATENT REEL: 020601 FRAME: 0374

RECORDED: 03/04/2008